Funding by participant.     15 

(a) A participant in the program may contribute up to fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) and 16 

may subtract this amount from federal adjusted gross income pursuant to § 44-30-12. 17 

(b) A participant may subtract up to one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) of 18 

interest and dividend income from federal adjusted gross income pursuant to § 44-30-12. 19 

34-51-3. Withdrawal of funds by participant.     1 

A participant may at any time withdraw funds from the participant’s account in the program 2

[...]

32 

(9) Modification of taxable retirement income from certain pension plans or 33 

annuities. 34 

(i) For tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2017, until the tax year beginning January 1 

1, 2022, a modification shall be allowed for up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), and for tax 2 

years beginning on or after January 1, 2023, until the tax year beginning January 1, 2024, a 3 

modification shall be allowed for up to twenty thousand dollars ($20,000), and for tax years 4 

beginning on or after January 1, 2025, a modification shall be allowed for up to fifty thousand 5

[...]

(A) A taxpayer may subtract from federal adjusted gross income an amount up to fifty 8 

thousand dollars ($50,000) contributed to the first-time home buyer savings account; and 9 

(B) A taxpayer may subtract from federal adjusted gross income an amount up to one 10 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) of interest and dividends included in federal adjusted 11 

gross income. 12 

(d) Modification for Rhode Island fiduciary adjustment. There shall be added to, or 13 

subtracted from, federal adjusted gross income (as the case may be) the taxpayer’s share, as 14